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2019 NZ Secondary School Championships - 12/09/2019 to 15/09/2019

Results - Session One
 
Event 1  Boys 15 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Hamilton Boys High School 1:54.02 26NT
1) Hunter Read 14 2) Carlos Hardie 15 3) Ciaran Watson 15 4) Dominic Fawkner 15

    A2 Auckland Grammar School 1:54.91 21NT
1) Sam Maberly 14 2) Eric Li 15 3) Oliver Sargison 14 4) Jack George 15

    A3 Macleans College 1:55.17 17NT
1) Gustav Campher 15 2) Kyle Chen 14 3) Jeremy Huang 15 4) Daniel Cieplinski 14

    A4 Mt Albert Grammar School 1:55.50 14NT
1) Hunter Dobson 14 2) Bowen Crawford 15 3) Carwin Li 15 4) Quin Walden 14

    A5 Tauranga Boys' College 1:56.80 12NT
1) Kel Iggulden 15 2) Kalani Bruce 15 3) Louis Fitzjohn 15 4) Brayden Scharvi 14

    A6 Wellington College 1:57.13 10NT
1) Dillon Raimona-Pahetogia 14 2) James O'Brien 13 3) Eligh Ashby 15 4) Shane Maskell 15

    B7 Auckland Grammar School 1:57.96 8NT
1) Luke Hair 14 2) Joshua Drake 15 3) Edward Joh 14 4) Ryan Lee 14

    A8 Palmerston North Boys High Sch 1:58.80 6NT
1) Cole Phillips 14 2) Levi Holman 15 3) Alex Odom 14 4) Marcus Blok 15

    A9 Westlake Boys High School 1:59.78  NT
1) Kailen Brackebush 13 2) Howard Lu 13 3) Mack Hong 15 4) Ivan Lu 13

    A10 Whakatane High School 2:00.19  NT
1) Deshan Seneviratna 13 2) Marley Orr 14 3) Paul Rudolph 15 4) Tyrone Herring 14

    C11 Auckland Grammar School 2:01.20  NT
1) Victor Balgaradean 14 2) Jackson Kennard 13 3) Thomas Hunter 13 4) Justin Chao 13

    B12 Hamilton Boys High School 2:03.44  NT
1) Elijah Singleton 14 2) Max Roberts 15 3) Calib Wilson 15 4) Joshua Edwards 13

    A13 St Paul's Collegiate 2:04.13  NT
1) Benjamin Haskell 15 2) Boston Tordoff 14 3) Nathaniel Allen 14 4) Matthew Chanwai 13

    B14 Westlake Boys High School 2:04.43  NT
1) Ignat Kechin 13 2) Alex Wilson 14 3) Jett Curteis 14 4) Tobias Leiser 13

    A15 Scots College 2:04.52  NT
1) William Lambie 15 2) Sam Kilduff 13 3) Harry Stew 15 4) Cooper Gouge 14

    A16 Otago Boys' High School 2:04.70  NT
1) Ryan Dey 14 2) Eddie Wright 14 3) Harry Summers 13 4) Daniel Gilbert 15

    C17 Wellington College 2:09.54  NT
1) James Van Der Voort 14 2) David Lillis 13 3) Benjamin Hong 13 4) Daniel Coster 14

    B--- Tauranga Boys' College DQ  NT
1) Liam Shanahan 14 2) Jamie Robins 15 3) Te Manewha Rikihana 13 4) Thomas Logger 15

    B--- Wellington College DQ  NT
1) Henry Guy 14 2) Sean O'Connor-Close 14 3) David Zhu 13 4) Matthew Allen 15

 
Event 2  Girls 15 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Waikato Diocesan School 1:57.80 26NT
1) Minnie Glover 15 2) Laura Littlejohn 15 3) Amelia de Lautour 14 4) Kelly Lewis 15

    A2 St Peters School (Cambridge) 2:01.29 21NT
1) Jade Houston 15 2) Savanna Bourke 14 3) Katelyn Flynn 14 4) Danielle Joblin 15

    A3 Westlake Girls High School 2:01.49 17NT
1) Chloe Seaman 15 2) Erika Paterson 14 3) Mea Van Rooyen 15 4) Zoe Crawford 14

    A4 Epsom Girls Grammar School 2:02.22 14NT
1) Alice Williams 14 2) Cate Cleland 15 3) Grace Baik 14 4) Rae Kwan 15

    A5 Saint Kentigern College 2:04.06 12NT
1) Liv Peebles 13 2) Sophie Spencer 15 3) Isabella Campion 14 4) Olivia Sweetman 13

    A6 Rangitoto College 2:04.50 10NT
1) Summer Osborne 14 2) Melissa Cowen 14 3) Mika Hurbuns 14 4) Charlie Twose 14
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2019 NZ Secondary School Championships - 12/09/2019 to 15/09/2019

Results - Session One

(Event 2  Girls 15 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A7 Baradene College 2:04.85 8NT
1) Emma Wallace 14 2) Trelise Dance 14 3) Lanihei Connolly 13 4) Olivia Gibson 14

    A8 Mt Albert Grammar School 2:06.79 6NT
1) Lucy Woodall 15 2) Lara Grozev 15 3) Isla Marsh 15 4) Amber George 14

    B9 Waikato Diocesan School 2:06.80  NT
1) Olivia Bayne 14 2) Estella Wainui-Mackle 14 3) Sarah Gutsell 15 4) Brooke Pyle 15

    A10 Acg Strathallan 2:07.77  NT
1) Jessie Dai 14 2) Olivia Nichol 15 3) Janaye Burns 14 4) Elizabeth Murphy 15

    A11 Queen Margaret College 2:09.76  NT
1) Sofia Pippos 15 2) Jade Morrison 14 3) Zoe Morrison 15 4) Tamrah Titcombe 15

    B12 Westlake Girls High School 2:10.48  NT
1) Savannah-Eve Martin 13 2) Ella Warena-Green 15 3) Isla Brain 14 4) Safra Wohlfarth 14

    A13 Craighead Diocesan School 2:10.89  NT
1) Jessamy Roadley 14 2) Amalia Cabrera-Martin 13 3) Eva Borkowski 14 4) Izzy Sharp 14

    A14 Diocesan School For Girls 2:11.71  NT
1) Peta Clark 14 2) Trinity Greig 14 3) Kasia Kennard 15 4) Eva Allan 13

    C15 Westlake Girls High School 2:14.61  NT
1) Doyoun Kim 13 2) Alice Ryan 13 3) Lena Hamblyn-Ough 13 4) Zara Wilson 14

    A16 Napier Girls High School 2:14.74  NT
1) Olivia Wellington 14 2) Arabella Smith 14 3) Sophie Bryant 14 4) Mahina Ross 15

    A17 New Plymouth Girls High School 2:15.03  NT
1) Issy Barker 14 2) Olivia Russell 14 3) Becki Sharrock 14 4) Sophie Muggeridge 15

    A18 Whakatane High School 2:16.30  NT
1) Ryann Kelly 15 2) Morgan Overington 15 3) Ashleigh Lawlor 13 4) Kate Murray 13

    A19 Sacred Heart Girls' College Ne 2:16.91  NT
1) Sabine Ireland 14 2) Arnika Watson 13 3) Tara Shotter 13 4) Macy Edwards 14

    A20 Stratford High School 2:18.08  NT
1) Meg Baldock 15 2) Alexandra McGeoch 14 3) Abbey Sextus 14 4) Heidi Sextus 13

    A21 Hamilton Girls High School 2:18.22  NT
1) Kayleigh Martin 14 2) Imogen Barnes 15 3) Katie Moffitt 15 4) Trinity McDonald-Wilson 14

    A--- Pukekohe High School DQ  NT
1) Ernestine de Bruin 15 2) Willow Phillips 13 3) Mikaela Hawley 15 4) Armani Tohaia 13

    B--- Epsom Girls Grammar School DQ  NT
1) Hannah Henson 13 2) Abby Davidson 13 3) Charlotte Mathieson 15 4) Chloe Broun 14

 
Event 3  Boys 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Westlake Boys High School 1:44.66 26NT
1) Cameron Gray 16 2) Matthew Holder 18 3) Daniel Zheng 14 4) Samuel Lee 17

    A2 St Andrew's College 1:47.62 21NT
1) Angus Kelliher 17 2) Bryn Rumble 18 3) Connor Barr 16 4) Taiko Torepe-Ormsby 16

    A3 Hamilton Boys High School 1:51.79 17NT
1) Jaxyn Mihaka 18 2) Jack Bruning 16 3) Jeremy Doig 17 4) Caleb Parsons 17

    A4 Rosmini College 1:52.00 14NT
1) Jacob Wong Woo 16 2) Sungju Kim 17 3) Zach McIntyre 17 4) Samuel Reinen 18

    A5 Napier Boys High School 1:52.02 12NT
1) Joseph Avison 16 2) Alex Margerison 16 3) Jared Lee 17 4) Matthew Sexton 17

    A6 Tauranga Boys' College 1:53.01 10NT
1) Daniel Shanahan 16 2) Thomas Scott 17 3) Matthew Wagstaff 16 4) Joe Cook 16

    A7 Pukekohe High School 1:53.27 8NT
1) Nathan Hickmott 16 2) Blake Elliott 16 3) Spencer Menzies 15 4) Keegan Neate 16

    A8 Rotorua Boys' High School 1:54.24 6NT
1) Taonga Wharekura 13 2) Rocco Marsh 17 3) James Baldwin 17 4) Theo Harvey 14
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2019 NZ Secondary School Championships - 12/09/2019 to 15/09/2019

Results - Session One

(Event 3  Boys 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A9 Lindisfarne College 1:54.59  NT
1) Jonty Ebbett-Watt 17 2) Cole Scott 16 3) Lars Benson 17 4) Marshall Soanes 15

    A10 Wellington College 1:55.03  NT
1) Lucan Speirs 16 2) Nicholas Teh 15 3) Atakura Julian 18 4) Max Reid 18

    A11 John McGlashan College 1:55.09  NT
1) Eli Familton 16 2) Li Yanhao 17 3) Tom Gold 16 4) David Cannon 18

    A12 St Bede's College 1:55.12  NT
1) Calum Jones 17 2) Marvin Treacy 16 3) Archie Perriam 18 4) Jack Staples 17

    A13 Mt Albert Grammar School 1:55.74  NT
1) Tony Tua-Tagaloa 15 2) Bede Aitu 17 3) Michael Chapman 15 4) Justin Hemara 16

    A14 Palmerston North Boys High Sch 1:57.33  NT
1) Ryan Cutler 17 2) Jacob Thompson 16 3) Connor Hook 17 4) Connor McKay 14

    B15 Auckland Grammar School 1:58.95  NT
1) George Falconer 16 2) Daniel Walker 17 3) Chris Poole 17 4) Will Body 17

    B16 Westlake Boys High School 1:59.35  NT
1) John Quirk 16 2) Min Ryong Kim 15 3) Robbie Davies 15 4) Mitch Grigorov 16

    B17 Napier Boys High School 2:05.41  NT
1) Ryan Good 16 2) Mathis Szasz 15 3) Luke Kay 18 4) Thomas Kay 16

    B18 St Andrew's College 2:08.75  NT
1) Callum Lockhart 14 2) Billy Stewart-Prangell 17 3) Marshall Setu 16 4) Harrison Kyle 14

    A--- Auckland Grammar School DQ  NT
1) Jourdan Klink 16 2) MacAllister Clark 17 3) Laurence Wang 17 4) Jack Dufaur 18

 
Event 4  Girls 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Waikato Diocesan School 1:57.47 26NT
1) Holly Isaac 16 2) Hannah Morgan 16 3) Sarah Miller 17 4) Gina McCarthy 17

    A2 Mt Albert Grammar School 1:57.77 21NT
1) Vasilina Shipilova 18 2) Brearna Crawford 16 3) Eva Williams 18 4) Edie Ancell 15

    A3 Diocesan School For Girls 2:01.95 17NT
1) Emma Gilleece 15 2) Lucy McKinnon 16 3) Nicole Lockie 16 4) Claudia Avis 16

    A4 Columba College 2:02.70 14NT
1) Jordan Summers 16 2) Molly Woodham 17 3) Gabby White 18 4) Molly Law 17

    A5 Pukekohe High School 2:03.43 12NT
1) Abbey Swain 15 2) Tyler Chapman 14 3) Kiana Swain 17 4) Jasmine Niederberger 15

    A6 Otago Girls High School 2:04.88 10NT
1) Charlotte Hewson 15 2) Madison Wills 15 3) Esme Paterson 17 4) Caitlin Hewson 13

    A7 St Margaret's College 2:06.92 8NT
1) Emily Barron 18 2) Sienna McEwan 14 3) Maisy Perriam 15 4) Bonnie Smith 14

    B*8 Waikato Diocesan School 2:08.16 3NT
1) Xanthe Wainui-Mackle 16 2) Sarah Wilson 16 3) Madison Chapman 17 4) Charlotte Gilchrist 13

    A*8 Hamilton Girls High School 2:08.16 3NT
1) Kayla Ansley 17 2) Emma Parsons 15 3) Peyton Tofaeono 17 4) Gabrielle Austin 14

    A10 Westlake Girls High School 2:08.73  NT
1) Isabella Halili 15 2) Cassidy Coldicott 16 3) Gabriela Halili 18 4) Jelani Freesir-Wetzell 16

    A11 St Andrew's College 2:10.23  NT
1) Skye Atkins 15 2) Isabella McConchie 14 3) Rebecca Hurley 15 4) Megan Lilly 16

    A12 Napier Girls High School 2:15.37  NT
1) Sophie Bassick 17 2) Louisa Mason 17 3) Mia Richfield 16 4) Olivia Gray 17

    B13 Napier Girls High School 2:29.17  NT
1) Kate Bassick 17 2) Daisy Bassett-Foss 18 3) Natalya Roberts 16 4) Emily Cairns 18
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2019 NZ Secondary School Championships - 12/09/2019 to 15/09/2019

Results - Session One
 
Event 5  Boys 15 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Hamilton Boys High School 3:42.04 26NT
1) Dominic Fawkner 15 2) Ciaran Watson 15 3) Calib Wilson 15 4) Carlos Hardie 15

    A2 Auckland Grammar School 3:47.91 21NT
1) Jack George 15 2) Eric Li 15 3) Edward Joh 14 4) Sam Maberly 14

    A3 Mt Albert Grammar School 3:50.45 17NT
1) Quin Walden 14 2) Tito Tipi 14 3) Carwin Li 15 4) Michael Chapman 15

    A4 Macleans College 3:51.08 14NT
1) Gustav Campher 15 2) Jeremy Huang 15 3) Kai Ng 14 4) Daniel Cieplinski 14

    A5 Wellington College 3:51.32 12NT
1) Eligh Ashby 15 2) Nicholas Teh 15 3) Dillon Raimona-Pahetogia 14 4) Shane Maskell 15

    A6 Tauranga Boys' College 3:51.78 10NT
1) Liam Shanahan 14 2) Kel Iggulden 15 3) Brayden Scharvi 14 4) Louis Fitzjohn 15

    A7 Westlake Boys High School 3:54.12 8NT
1) Ivan Lu 13 2) Howard Lu 13 3) Kailen Brackebush 13 4) Mack Hong 15

    B8 Auckland Grammar School 3:54.30 6NT
1) Oliver Sargison 14 2) Luke Hair 14 3) Joshua Drake 15 4) Ryan Lee 14

    A9 Scots College 3:54.61  NT
1) Cooper Gouge 14 2) Harry Stew 15 3) Sam Kilduff 13 4) William Lambie 15

    A10 Palmerston North Boys High Sch 3:59.60  NT
1) Alex Odom 14 2) Connor McKay 14 3) Cole Phillips 14 4) Levi Holman 15

    A11 Otago Boys' High School 4:02.79  NT
1) Harry Summers 13 2) Eddie Wright 14 3) Ryan Dey 14 4) Daniel Gilbert 15

    C12 Auckland Grammar School 4:04.01  NT
1) Victor Balgaradean 14 2) Justin Chao 13 3) Jackson Kennard 13 4) Thomas Hunter 13

    B13 Westlake Boys High School 4:05.83  NT
1) Ignat Kechin 13 2) Alex Wilson 14 3) Larn Hamblyn-Ough 13 4) Tobias Leiser 13

    A14 St Paul's Collegiate 4:07.43  NT
1) Boston Tordoff 14 2) Benjamin Haskell 15 3) Nathaniel Allen 14 4) Matthew Chanwai 13

    B15 Hamilton Boys High School 4:08.13  NT
1) Hunter Read 14 2) Joshua Edwards 13 3) Elijah Singleton 14 4) Max Roberts 15

    B16 Wellington College 4:08.14  NT
1) Daniel Coster 14 2) Matthew Allen 15 3) James O'Brien 13 4) David Zhu 13

    B17 Tauranga Boys' College 4:08.16  NT
1) Te Manewha Rikihana 13 2) Thomas Logger 15 3) Jamie Robins 15 4) Kalani Bruce 15

    C18 Wellington College 4:14.10  NT
1) Henry Guy 14 2) James Van Der Voort 14 3) Benjamin Hong 13 4) David Lillis 13

 
Event 6  Girls 15 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Waikato Diocesan School 3:54.33 26NT
1) Minnie Glover 15 2) Brooke Pyle 15 3) Kelly Lewis 15 4) Laura Littlejohn 15

    A2 St Peters School (Cambridge) 3:59.19 21NT
1) Danielle Joblin 15 2) Katelyn Flynn 14 3) Jade Houston 15 4) Savanna Bourke 14

    A3 Westlake Girls High School 4:04.83 17NT
1) Zoe Crawford 14 2) Mea Van Rooyen 15 3) Erika Paterson 14 4) Chloe Seaman 15

    A4 Rangitoto College 4:09.80 14NT
1) Melissa Cowen 14 2) Mika Hurbuns 14 3) Charlie Twose 14 4) Summer Osborne 14

    A5 Diocesan School For Girls 4:13.28 12NT
1) Emma Gilleece 15 2) Peta Clark 14 3) Charlotte Young 13 4) Eva Allan 13

    A6 Mt Albert Grammar School 4:13.35 10NT
1) Amber George 14 2) Anna McGowan 13 3) Isla Marsh 15 4) Lara Grozev 15

    A7 Pukekohe High School 4:15.85 8NT
1) Mikaela Hawley 15 2) Tyler Chapman 14 3) Willow Phillips 13 4) Armani Tohaia 13
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2019 NZ Secondary School Championships - 12/09/2019 to 15/09/2019

Results - Session One

(Event 6  Girls 15 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A8 Baradene College 4:16.96 6NT
1) Emma Wallace 14 2) Olivia Gibson 14 3) Trelise Dance 14 4) Lanihei Connolly 13

    A9 Epsom Girls Grammar School 4:17.03  NT
1) Grace Baik 14 2) Hannah Henson 13 3) Alice Williams 14 4) Rae Kwan 15

    B10 Westlake Girls High School 4:18.24  NT
1) Lena Hamblyn-Ough 13 2) Safra Wohlfarth 14 3) Zara Wilson 14 4) Savannah-Eve Martin 13

    A11 Queen Margaret College 4:19.31  NT
1) Beatrice Fordham Duncan 14 2) Jade Morrison 14 3) Annika Yeldon 13 4) Tamrah Titcombe 15

    A12 Craighead Diocesan School 4:19.75  NT
1) Amalia Cabrera-Martin 13 2) Eva Borkowski 14 3) Jessamy Roadley 14 4) Izzy Sharp 14

    A13 Napier Girls High School 4:20.03  NT
1) Mahina Ross 15 2) Arabella Smith 14 3) Olivia Wellington 14 4) Kate O'Connor 13

    A14 New Plymouth Girls High School 4:22.85  NT
1) Olivia Russell 14 2) Billie Parker 14 3) Issy Barker 14 4) Becki Sharrock 14

    A15 Sacred Heart Girls' College Ne 4:24.59  NT
1) Tara Shotter 13 2) Sabine Ireland 14 3) Macy Edwards 14 4) Arnika Watson 13

    B16 Waikato Diocesan School 4:28.59  NT
1) Olivia Bayne 14 2) Estella Wainui-Mackle 14 3) Charlotte Gilchrist 13 4) Sarah Gutsell 15

    A17 Hamilton Girls High School 4:29.91  NT
1) Kayleigh Martin 14 2) Imogen Barnes 15 3) Katie Moffitt 15 4) Trinity McDonald-Wilson 14

    A18 Whakatane High School 4:32.95  NT
1) Kate Murray 13 2) Ashleigh Lawlor 13 3) Ryann Kelly 15 4) Morgan Overington 15

    A19 Stratford High School 4:34.49  NT
1) Anina Loveridge 14 2) Abbey Sextus 14 3) Meg Baldock 15 4) Heidi Sextus 13

    B20 Epsom Girls Grammar School 4:34.92  NT
1) Abby Davidson 13 2) Cate Cleland 15 3) Charlotte Mathieson 15 4) Chloe Broun 14

 
Event 7  Boys 16 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 St Andrew's College 3:32.51 26NT
1) Angus Kelliher 17 2) Bryn Rumble 18 3) Connor Barr 16 4) Taiko Torepe-Ormsby 16

    A2 Westlake Boys High School 3:35.30 21NT
1) Cameron Gray 16 2) Daniel Zheng 14 3) Samuel Lee 17 4) Matthew Holder 18

    A3 Auckland Grammar School 3:38.80 17NT
1) Laurence Wang 17 2) Jourdan Klink 16 3) Jack Dufaur 18 4) MacAllister Clark 17

    A4 Tauranga Boys' College 3:40.47 14NT
1) Daniel Shanahan 16 2) Harry Low 18 3) Joe Cook 16 4) Thomas Scott 17

    A5 John McGlashan College 3:41.68 12NT
1) Li Yanhao 17 2) Grayson Westgate 15 3) David Cannon 18 4) Tom Gold 16

    A6 Napier Boys High School 3:42.53 10NT
1) Alex Margerison 16 2) Joseph Avison 16 3) Ryan Good 16 4) Matthew Sexton 17

    A7 Pukekohe High School 3:42.78 8NT
1) Nathan Hickmott 16 2) Leon Duke 14 3) Spencer Menzies 15 4) Blake Elliott 16

    A8 Hamilton Boys High School 3:43.98 6NT
1) Caleb Parsons 17 2) Caleb Thomas 16 3) Jeremy Doig 17 4) Jaxyn Mihaka 18

    A9 St Bede's College 3:44.13  NT
1) Calum Jones 17 2) Findlay Knox 17 3) Archie Perriam 18 4) Jack Staples 17

    A10 Wellington College 3:44.58  NT
1) Atakura Julian 18 2) Max Reid 18 3) Sean O'Connor-Close 14 4) Lucan Speirs 16

    A11 Lindisfarne College 3:45.08  NT
1) Cole Scott 16 2) Jake Stephens 14 3) Lars Benson 17 4) Marshall Soanes 15

    A12 Rotorua Boys' High School 3:48.68  NT
1) James Baldwin 17 2) Rocco Marsh 17 3) Theo Harvey 14 4) Taonga Wharekura 13
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2019 NZ Secondary School Championships - 12/09/2019 to 15/09/2019

Results - Session One

(Event 7  Boys 16 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A13 Mt Albert Grammar School 3:55.43  NT
1) Bede Aitu 17 2) Justin Hemara 16 3) Hunter Dobson 14 4) Tony Tua-Tagaloa 15

    B14 Westlake Boys High School 3:55.65  NT
1) John Quirk 16 2) Robbie Davies 15 3) Min Ryong Kim 15 4) Mitch Grigorov 16

    B15 Napier Boys High School 4:00.02  NT
1) Luke Kay 18 2) Luca Lawrenz 15 3) Thomas Kay 16 4) Jonty Laver 18

    B16 Auckland Grammar School 4:01.20  NT
1) Austin Carter 18 2) Chris Poole 17 3) George Falconer 16 4) Will Body 17

    A17 Palmerston North Boys High Sch 4:01.32  NT
1) Connor Hook 17 2) Marcus Blok 15 3) Jacob Thompson 16 4) Ryan Cutler 17

    A18 Whakatane High School 4:02.64  NT
1) Timothy Klein 16 2) Jamie Julian 13 3) Deshan Seneviratna 13 4) Tyrone Herring 14

 
Event 8  Girls 16 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Waikato Diocesan School 3:53.60 26NT
1) Sarah Wilson 16 2) Sarah Miller 17 3) Madison Chapman 17 4) Gina McCarthy 17

    A2 Mt Albert Grammar School 3:58.00 21NT
1) Edie Ancell 15 2) Lucy Woodall 15 3) Vasilina Shipilova 18 4) Brearna Crawford 16

    A3 Columba College 4:01.55 17NT
1) Jordan Summers 16 2) Ashlea Law 15 3) Molly Woodham 17 4) Molly Law 17

    A4 Otago Girls High School 4:06.33 14NT
1) Esme Paterson 17 2) Caitlin Hewson 13 3) Madison Wills 15 4) Charlotte Hewson 15

    B5 Waikato Diocesan School 4:07.57 12NT
1) Holly Isaac 16 2) Amelia de Lautour 14 3) Hannah Morgan 16 4) Xanthe Wainui-Mackle 16

    A6 Diocesan School For Girls 4:07.66 10NT
1) Claudia Avis 16 2) Lucy McKinnon 16 3) Charlotte Joblin 17 4) Nicole Lockie 16

    A7 Pukekohe High School 4:10.29 8NT
1) Abbey Swain 15 2) Sarah Dodd 15 3) Kiana Swain 17 4) Jasmine Niederberger 15

    A8 Hamilton Girls High School 4:12.02 6NT
1) Kayla Ansley 17 2) Peyton Tofaeono 17 3) Emma Parsons 15 4) Gabrielle Austin 14

    A9 Westlake Girls High School 4:12.24  NT
1) Jelani Freesir-Wetzell 16 2) Gabriela Halili 18 3) Doyoun Kim 13 4) Cassidy Coldicott 16

    A10 St Andrew's College 4:18.65  NT
1) Isabella McConchie 14 2) Skye Atkins 15 3) Megan Lilly 16 4) Rebecca Hurley 15

    A11 Napier Girls High School 4:22.28  NT
1) Mia Richfield 16 2) Louisa Mason 17 3) Olivia Gray 17 4) Sophie Bassick 17

    B12 Napier Girls High School 4:48.67  NT
1) Daisy Bassett-Foss 18 2) Emily Cairns 18 3) Natalya Roberts 16 4) Kate Bassick 17

    A--- St Margaret's College DQ  NT
1) Maisy Perriam 15 2) Sienna McEwan 14 3) Bonnie Smith 14 4) Emily Barron 18


